and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the 

Company was held on Tuesday, January 06, 2026 and the said meeting commenced at 2:50 

p.m. and concluded at 3:35 p.m. In that meeting the Board has considered and approved the 

following: 

1. Considered and approved the allotment of 12,50,000 (Twelve Lacs Fifty Thousand) Equity 

Shares of Rs.2/- at a premium of Rs.30/- per equity share pursuant to conversion of 

12,50,000 Convertible Warrants (out of total 1,17,60,000 Convertible Warrants as earlier 

issued and allotted on January 16, 2025) into equal number of Equity Shares on preferential

[...]

the rules made thereunder and SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018, as amended ("ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws. 

c.  Total number of securities proposed to be issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued (approximately): 

The Board has allotted 12,50,000 (Twelve Lacs Fifty Thousand) Fully paid-up Equity Shares 

upon conversion of equal number of convertible Warrants at a price of Rs.32/- (Rupees 

Thirty Two Only) including premium of Rs.30/- (Rupees Thirty only) per equity share. 

d.  Details to be furnished in case of preferential issue: